2
3
1R
201A
2
3
2
3
2
3
2
3
Power
Switch
Phones
Black
AFT1
7660
AFT2
7661
PRELIMINARY
The information herein is correct to the best of my knowledge.
However, since this receiver was never documented by AK, this
schematic is subject to revision as addit ional examples become
available for study, and addit ional information is obtained from
other sources.
Grid
Resis tor
4949
600  ohms
Gr id
Condenser
7645
250 pfd
Phone
Condenser
7690
0.002 mfd
RF Bypass
Condenser
7646
0.3 mfd
R F
Rheosta t
4690
10  ohms
Det
Rheosta t
4690
10  ohms
Gr id
Leak
7639
2  Meg
1
7
0
0
3
2
5
0
1
7
0
0
3
2
5
0
This model is not
documented in any of
the AK service literature.
But it does match the
set on the one-dial
tuning patent #1,668,155
which was issued on
May 1, 1928.
The information on this
schematic was obtained
from one 7950 in the
author's collection.
This design falls
between the Model 20
7570 and the Model 20
7960, modified by the
addition of an antenna
matching stage.
The D/1A/2A circuitry is
unique to this model:
The filament circuit is
like the 7570, but the
plate and grid circuits
are like the 7960.
The RF Bypass
condenser has a lead
emerging from a hole on
the underside.  There is
no solder connection
accessible from outside
the condenser body.
D
200A
1A
201A
2A
201A
3R
201A
A
F S C M  N O D W G  N O R E V
AK07950SCH
S C A L E S H E E T 1 OF 1
W 3 N L B (c)  2004-2005 W3NLB
All Rights Reserved
Atwater Kent Model 30 7950
Schematic Diagram
Drawn by:
Date:
Le igh  Basset t  W3NLB
31 AUG 2005
Al l  d imensions in inches
Al l  d imensions nominal .
2
3
Grid
Resis tor
4949
600  ohms
2R
201A
Antenna
Choke Coi l
8062
A
G
Notes:
Most part numbers are
the same as the 7570.
The grid leak #7639 is
correct.  All component
values were verified by
measurement.
+ -
B Battery
(45 volts)
B Battery
(45 volts)
A Battery
(6 volts)
+45 +22½+45+22½ 0 0
RedYellowBrown BlackWhi te
+ -
C Battery
(4½ volts)
Blue
Brown
+A
-B
-C
+67½v
+22½v
-A
+B
Red
Blue
Yellow
Whi te
Black
-4½v
+90v
-6v
0v